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2023/9 2023/10/26 2024/3 2024/9 2025/3 2025/9 2026/3
R 450 | __ 450 | 450 400 350 ____ 325 ___ -

Bloomberg 3 (%) 3.95 3.94 3.95 3.70 3.00 2.62 -

(%) 3.20 3.07 2.80 2.50 2.20 2.13 -

10 (%) 2.84 2.86 2.60 2.38 2.30 2.25 -
o 0, ____450_ | __ 450 | 450 ____ 425 425 400 380 _ i

EVA (%) 3.95 3.94 3.97 3.75 3.75 3.53 3.35

(%) 3.20 3.07 3.49 3.35 3.22 3.08 2.98

(%) 2.77 2.73 2.88 2.99 2.91 2.83 2.72

10 (%) 2.84 2.86 2.78 2.73 2.70 2.67 2.65

(). Bloomberg 5VA 5

Bloomberg




2023 10 27 SVA

4.0
3.8
3.6
3.4
3.2
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.4

(%)

()

—e—2023/10/26 —@—2024/10/25 —@—2025/10/25 2026/10/25

() 5

Bloomberg

GDP

GDP( %)
20

15

10

e

CQ2 CQ3 CQ4 CQ1 CQ2 CQ3 CQ4 CQ1 CQ2 CQ3 CQ4 CQ1l CQ2 CQ3 CQ4 CQ1
202120212021 202220222022 2022 20232023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025

— — 5VA

() GSP 5
Bloomberg




5VA

2023 10

27

BTN —TOFHR : A—FT4—Z 42N
(

)

51 h=T4= X Sv) AR R(
«C ) )

m S&P
AT I —TOMEFR : S&P
( S P )
= 1 S&P (

C ) )

BTN —TOMEFR : TqvF-L—F12J X
( )
B JvF =TT - Sv )OI EFE(

«C )y 7))

(

(https://www.moodys.com/pages/def

S&P

(https://www.spglobal.com/ratings/jp
/index)

ault_ja.aspx)
)

(https://www.spglobal.com
/ratings/jp/regulatory/content/unregis
tered)

S&P

S&P

S&P

(https://www.fitchratings.com/ja)

(https://www.fitchratings.com/ja/regula
tory)

2022 8 10



https://www.moodys.com/pages/default_ja.aspx
https://www.moodys.com/pages/default_ja.aspx
https://www.spglobal.com/ratings/jp/index
https://www.spglobal.com/ratings/jp/index
https://www.spglobal.com/ratings/jp/regulatory/content/unregistered
https://www.spglobal.com/ratings/jp/regulatory/content/unregistered
https://www.spglobal.com/ratings/jp/regulatory/content/unregistered
https://www.fitchratings.com/ja
https://www.fitchratings.com/ja/regulatory
https://www.fitchratings.com/ja/regulatory

S5VA

2023 10 27
Disclaimer
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA
5VA

5VA

SVA



SVA 2023 10 27

SVA

5VA

5VA

S5VA

5VA

5VA

Copyright 5VA Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

SVA
5VA
100-0005 -
20
5

( ( ) 437 )




2023 10 27 SVA

SiRES ORMBRER (8fh) 5437

195

140
AT 3H% | BAREFEH AR EIEAERSYEGIERS. —AREEIAEASE B
STO

165
AT Bthe | BAGESREG SR EEAS _EEREmEs I E s, — A EIEA TR

(202204 159) (2016 5 ) 0390900204

Five
Value
Asset




